List of the SATRC WG Experts for SATRC Action Plan Phase V (December 2014) 
Contact Detail of the SATRC WG Chairs and Experts
	Country
	Expert Name
	Contact

	WORKING GROUP ON POLICY, REGULATION & SERVICES:

	Afghanistan
	1. Mr. Noorul Hadi Rahmanzai
Legal and Licensing Manager
Afghanistan Telecommunication Regulatory Authority (ATRA), Ministry of Communications and IT
2. Mr. Abdul Qahar Ibrahimkhill
Manager, Policy and Solidarity
Ministry of Communications and IT
	Email: 
n_rahmanzai@atra.gov.af 



Email:
qahar.ibrahimkhill@mcit.gov.af  

	Bangladesh
	1. Col. Iqbal Ahmed
Director General (Engineering & Operation), Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission
2. Mr. S. M. Taifur Rahman 
Senior Assistant Director (Engineering & Operation), Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission
	Email: dgeo@btrc.gov.bd         



Email: taif@btrc.gov.bd  


	Bhutan (Chair)
	1.   Mr. Wangay Dorji (WG Chairman)
Chief Communication Officer
Bhutan InfoCom and Media Authority
2.   Mr. Tenzin Dorji 
      Deputy Chief Communication Officer
Bhutan InfoCom and Media Authority 
	Email: wangay.dorji@bicma.gov.bt 

Email: tenzindorji@bicma.gov.bt 

	India
	1. Mr. A. K. Dhingra
Joint Advisor, Telecom Regulatory Authority of India
2. Gp. Capt. Shaji Punnose
Joint Advisor, Telecom Regulatory Authority of India
	Email: adhingra.trai@gmail.com 

Email: spunnose@yahoo.com    

	Iran
	1. Mr. Hosein Fallah Joshaghani
Director General of Technical and Economic Planning, Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran
2. Mrs. Azadeh Ahmadian
Expert, Numbering Assignment, Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran
3. Mr. Hossein Nikazin
Head, Standardization Office, Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran
4. Mrs. Arezu Orojlu
Expert, Standardization Office, Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran
5. Mr. Mostafa Darabi
Expert, International Specialized Organization Bureau, Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran

	Email: fallah@cra.ir



Email: ahmadian@cra.ir 


Email: nikazin@cra.ir 


Email: orojloo@cra.ir 


Email: m.darabi@cra.ir  

	Maldives
	Mr. Abdullah Nafeeg Pasha
Deputy Director General, Communication Authority of Maldives
	Email:  pasha@cam.gov.mv 

	Nepal
	1. Mr. Arjun Ghimire
Deputy Director, Nepal Telecommunication Authority
2. Mr. Bijay Kumar Roy
Deputy Director (Technical), Nepal Telecommunication Authority
3. Mr. Kailash Prasad Neupane
Deputy Director (Legal), Nepal Telecommunication Authority
4. Achyuta Nand Mishra
Assistant Director (Technical), Nepal Telecommunication Authority

	Email: aghimire@nta.gov.np


Email: bkroy@nta.gov.np 


Email: kpneupane@nta.gov.np 


Email: anmishra@nta.gov.np  

	Pakistan
	1. Mr. Abdul Samad (WG Vice-Chairman)
Member (Compliance and Enforcement), Pakistan Telecommunication Authority
2. Mr. Abbas Khan
Deputy Director, Pakistan Telecommunication Authority
	Email: asamad@pta.gov.pk  


Email: Abbaskhan@pta.gov.pk 

	Sri Lanka
	Mr. M. C. M. Farook, 
Deputy Director, Telecommunication Regulatory Commission of Sri Lanka
	Email: farook@trc.gov.lk 

	WORKING GROUP ON SPECTRUM:

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Afghanistan
	1. Mr. Mohammad Abrahim Abbasy
Director (Control and Supervisions), Afghanistan Telecommunication Regulatory Authority, Ministry of Communications and IT
2. Mr. Naqibullah Sailab
Director (Spectrum Management), Afghanistan Telecommunication Regulatory Authority, Ministry of Communications and IT
	Email: abbasy@atra.gov.af 



Email: sailab@atra.gov.af 

	Bangladesh
	1. Lt. Colonel Molla Mohammad Zubaer 
Director (Spectrum Management), Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission
2. Mr. Sohel Rana
Deputy Director (Spectrum Management)
Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission
3. Ms. Rumana Haque
Senior Assistant Director (Spectrum Management), Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission
	Email: dirsm@btrc.gov.bd 


Email: sohel@btrc.gov.bd 



Email: rumana@btrc.gov.bd


	Bhutan
	1. Mr. Sonam Phuntsho
Communication Officer, Bhutan InfoCom and Media Authority 
	Email: 
sonamxtso@bicma.gov.bt 



	India (Chair)
	1. Mr. Sanjeev Banzal (WG Chairman)
Advisor, Telecom Regulatory Authority of India

2. Mr. Jaipal Singh Tomar
Joint Advisor (Mobile Networks), Telecom Regulatory Authority of India

3. Col. Kapil Handa
Joint Advisor, Telecom Regulatory Authority of India
	Email: sbanzal@gmail.com 

Email: jaipalsinghtomar@gmail.com

Email: kapilhanda5@gmail.com  

	Iran
	1. Mr. Iraj Mokarrami
Deputy Director (International Affairs), Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran

2. Mr. Mohsen Farmani
Head, Radio Equipment’s Type Approval Office , Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran

3. Mr. Seyed Hossein Momen
Expert, Fix Service Licensing Office, Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic Rep. of Iran
	Email: iraj.mokarrami@cra.ir 



Email: farmani@cra.ir 



Email: momen@cra.ir 

	Maldives
	Mr. Abdulla Shiham
Deputy Director, Communication Authority of Maldives 
	Email: shiham@cam.gov.mv 

	Nepal
	1. Mr. Ambar Sthapit
Deputy Director (Technical), Nepal Telecommunication Authority 
         
2. Mr. Roja Kiran Basukala
Assistant Director (Technical), Nepal Telecommunication Authority
          
3. Mr. Binod Chandra Shrestha
Assistant Director (Technical), Nepal Telecommunication Authority    
      
4. Mr. Min Prasad Aryal, 
Deputy Director (Technical), Nepal Telecommunication Authority             
	Email: asthapit@nta.gov.np


Email: rkbasukala@nta.gov.np 


Email: bcshrestha@nta.gov.np 


Email: mparyal@nta.gov.np 

	Pakistan
	Mr. Ikram ul Haq Kiyani
Director (Policy and Research)
Pakistan Telecommunication Authority
	Email: ikram@pta.gov.pk; 
iuhkayani@yahoo.com

	Sri Lanka
	Mr. M P Gunasinghe (WG Vice-Chairman)
Assistant Director (Spectrum Management), Telecommunication Regulatory Commission of Sri Lanka
	Email: gunasinghe@trc.gov.lk  
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